RESOLUTION NO. _____, SERIES OF 2024

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR FREMONT COUNTY, COLORADO

WHEREAS, the Fremont County Board of County Commissioners is required by section C.R.S. §24-70-103, to publish in a "legal newspaper" all legal notices, publication of ordinances and regulations, and announcement of requests for bids, as well as other official County publications; and

WHEREAS, one legal publication or newspaper currently exists in Fremont County, as defined in C.R.S. §24-70-102, that being the *Cañon City Daily Record* (six day-a-week publication); and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that a daily newspaper is well-equipped to provide public notice of official actions such as special meetings, public hearings, and unexpected events on short notice, which is essential for effective notice to the public; and

WHEREAS, the Board is authorized, without official designation, to publish notices in any other publication in the County to provide additional or supplemental notice to the public, if deemed appropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners for Fremont County hereby designates the *Cañon City Daily Record* as the official newspaper for Fremont County official publications.

by Commissioner						
	Debbie Bell Kevin J. Grantham	Aye Aye	Nay Nay	Absent Absent	Abstain Abstain	
	Dwayne McFall	Aye	Nay	Absent	Abstain	
Date:						
	RD OF COUNTY CO REMONT COUNTY	MMISSION	NERS A	TTEST:		
-	Chairman			lerk to the Board		